where significant changes in gap position can be adjusted. The short term borrowing arrangements has
variable rate pricing that is dependent on the Karachi Inter Bank Offer Rate (KIBOR) as indicated in
respective notes.

Financial assets and liabilities include balances of Rs.5.788 million (2010 : Rs.11.996 million) and
Rs.Nil (2010 : Rs.0.298 million) respectively, which are subject to interest rate risk. Applicable
interest/mark-up rates for financial assets and liabilities have been indicated in respective notes.

The following information summarizes the estimated effects of hypothetical increases and decreases in
interest rates on cash flows from financial assets and liabilities that are subject to interest rate risk. It is
assumed that the changes occur immediately and uniformly to each category of instrument containing
interest rate risk. The hypothetical changes in market rates do not reflect what could be deemed best or
worst case scenarios. Variations in market interest rates could produce significant changes at the time of
early repayments. For these reasons, actual results might differ from those reflected in the details
specified below. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

41

TSBLTRUST SECURITIES & BROKERAGE LIMITED

increase decrease

As at June 30, 2011
Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial instruments 67,889 (67,889)

As at June 30, 2010
Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial instruments 7,978   (7,978)

Price risk

Sensitivity analysis

765,8881102 ,03 enuJ   10% increase 977,424   88,857
10% decrease 799,710   (88,857)

585,7210102 ,03 enuJ   10% increase 140,344   12,759
10% decrease 114,827   (12,759)

Hypothetical
increase

(decrease) in
Shareholders'

Equity

Estimated fair
value after

hypothetical
change in

prices

Hypothetical
price change

Profit and loss 100 bp

Price risk represents the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in the market prices (other than those arising from interest/mark up rate risk or currency risk),
whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer,
or factors affecting all or similar financial instruments traded in the market. The Company is exposed to